UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR HONOLULU, HAWAII

June 12, 2010

Case No.

Wed.16

07-10049

Thu.17

08-17389
09-10299
09-10367
08-16444
09-10211)
09-10212)
09-10230)
09-10248)
09-10257)

Fri. 18

09-16078
08-73232
08-10541
09-15754
09-10286)
09-10328)

June 16 - 18, 2010

Title of Cause Nature

9:00 a.m. Sixth Floor Courtroom
Before: B. FLETCHER, PREGERSON, CANBY, CJJ

United States v. Perry Criminal

9:00 a.m. Sixth Floor Courtroom
Before: B. FLETCHER, PREGERSON, CLIFTON, CJJ

Sancho v. US Dep't of Energy Civil v. US
United States v. Tanaka Criminal
United States v. Kuba Criminal
Nader v. Cronin Rights
United States v. Terragna Criminal

United States v. Brunn

United States v. D. Gilman Sr.
United States v. D. Gilman Jr.
United States v. W. Gilman

9:00 a.m. Sixth Floor Courtroom
Before: B. FLETCHER, PREGERSON, CLIFTON, CJJ

M.P. v. Department of Education <note first on cal Federal

Colombong v. Holder Imm Asy
United States v. Lii Criminal
H. v. Hamamoto Federal

United States v. Gaitan-Ayala Criminal

United States v. Cruz

Location of Hearing:

1132 Bishop Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
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Guam
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Hawaii
Hawaii
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