UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR HONOLULU, HAWAII

June 12, 2010

June 16 - 18, 2010

Case No.	<u>Title of Cause</u>	Nature	<u>Origin</u>
Wed.16	9:00 a.m. Sixth Floor Courtroom Before: B. FLETCHER, PREGERSON, CANBY, C.	IJ	
07-10049	United States v. Perry	Criminal	Hawaii
Thu.17	9:00 a.m. Sixth Floor Courtroom Before: B. FLETCHER, PREGERSON, CLIFTON,	CJJ	
08-17389	Sancho v. US Dep't of Energy	Civil v. US	Hawaii
09-10299	United States v. Tanaka	Criminal	Guam
09-10367	United States v. Kuba	Criminal	Hawaii
08-16444	Nader v. Cronin	Rights	Hawaii
09-10211)	United States v. Terragna	Criminal	Hawaii
09-10212)	United States v. Brunn		
09-10230)	United States v. D. Gilman Sr.		
09-10248)	United States v. D. Gilman Jr.		
09-10257)	United States v. W. Gilman		
Fri. 18	9:00 a.m. Sixth Floor Courtroom		
	Before: B. FLETCHER, PREGERSON, CLIFTON,	CJJ	
09-16078	M.P. v. Department of Education <note cal<="" first="" on="" td=""><td>Federal</td><td>Hawaii</td></note>	Federal	Hawaii
08-73232	Colombong v. Holder	Imm Asy	Hawaii
08-10541	United States v. Lii	Criminal	Hawaii
09-15754	H. v. Hamamoto	Federal	Hawaii
09-10286)	United States v. Gaitan-Ayala	Criminal	Hawaii
09-10328)	United States v. Cruz		

Location of Hearing:

1132 Bishop Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Picture ID <u>required</u> to enter Courthouse www.ca9.uscourts.gov